### 502459217 08/15/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YT ACQUISITION CORPORATION	11/11/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YOU TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	1625 South Congress Avenue	
City:	Delray Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33445	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7565329
Patent Number:	7970678
Patent Number:	8073756
Patent Number:	8452680
Application Number:	13587708
Application Number:	13859850

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: theresa.oconnor@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48731.822

PATENT REEL: 031016 FRAME: 0103 \$240.00 7565329

502459217

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Graham
Signature:	/Brian Graham/
Date:	08/15/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=YT_Acquisition_To_You_Technology#page1.tif source=YT_Acquisition_To_You_Technology#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031016 FRAME: 0104 (THU) 11, 13'08 14:13/ST, 14:12/NO, 4863623797 P 2

FROM NRAI-DE

45. 12. 45. 14.

# Delaware

PAGE :

## The First State

I. RARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "YT ACQUISITION CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "YT ACQUISITION CORPORATION" TO "YOU TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 9:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4518756 8100

081108096

You may varify this costsficate online at morp delaware gov/suchver shtml Daniel Smile Hinden

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6962669

DATE: 11-12-08

PATENT REEL: 031016 FRAME: 0105 FROM NRAI-DE

(THU) 11, 13'08 14:13/8T, 14:12/NO, 4863623797 P 3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Cosporations Delivered 09:39 AM 11/12/2008 FILED 09:39 AM 11/12/2008 ERV 081108096 - 4518756 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

m

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

œ

### YT ACQUISITION CORPORATION

YT Acquisition Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Geomei Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Composition"), does beneby certify:

FDRST: That the Stockholders of the corporation have, by written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the Directors of the Corporation have, by action taken by unanimous written consent in accordance with Section 141 (f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions proporting and declaring advisable and approving the following emendment to the Certificate of Lacorporation of the Corporation:

That Article FIRST of the Cartificate of incorporation of the Corporation be amounted so that, as amounted, said Article First shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this Corporation is You Technology, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 103 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Perry Ashley, its Vice-President, this 11th day of November, 2008.

YT Acquirition Com.

Name: Perry Ashley

Title: Vice-President

PATENT REEL: 031016 FRAME: 0106

**RECORDED: 08/15/2013**